and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable propertymortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officerof CANARA BANK Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and“Whatever there is” on29.12.2025, for recovery ofRs.80,52,153.25/- (Rs.Eighty Lakhs 
Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Three and Twenty Five Paise only) as on 
30.11.2025 with further interest and costs, due to the  Canara bank, 
Karumathampattibranch (Secured Creditor ) from 

BORROWERS 

M/S Sanjeev Textiles 
1/213 Devarayampalayam, Ichipatti PO, 
Somanur 
Coimbatore  641668

[...]

Coimbatore 641668 

Sri.Thiyagarajan 
S/o Late Mr.Chinnasamy 
140 Devarayampalayam 
Ichipatti  PO, Somanur 
Coimbatore 641668 

The reserve price will be Rs.40,50,000/- (Rs.Fourty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)and the 
Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.4,05,000/- (Rs.Four Lakhs Five Thousand only) . 

[Details of security assets3] 
                                            Description of the Immovable asset 

Item I:  
In Coimbatore Registration District, Sulur Sub-Registration District, Palladam Taluk, 
Ichipatti Village, in S.F.No.

[...]

(S) that the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the 
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CANARABANK (Secured Creditor) , 
will be sold on AS is where is”, Asis what is”, and Whatever there is” on29.12.2025(mention date of sale), 
for recovery ofRs.80,52,153.25/- (Rs.Eighty Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred and 
Fifty Three and Twenty Five Paise only) as on 30.11.2025due to the Secured Creditor from  

BORROWERS 

M/S Sanjeev Textiles 
1/213 Devarayampalayam, Ichipatti PO, 
Somanur 
Coimbatore  641668 

MrThiyagarajan C 
(Proprietor Of M/s Sanjeev Textiles) 
S/O Chinnasamy

[...]

Coimbatore 641668 

Sri.Thiyagarajan 
S/o Late Mr.Chinnasamy 
140 Devarayampalayam 
Ichipatti  PO, Somanur 
Coimbatore 641668 

The reserve price will Rs.40,50,000/- (Rs.Fourty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)and the earnest 
money deposit will be Rs.4,05,000/- (Rs.Four Lakhs Five Thousand only) 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

CANARA BANK, KARUMATHAMPATTI BRANCH, 
St.MICHAEL NOVITAITE HOUSE,NEAR HP PETROL 
BUNK,SOMANUR MAIN ROAD,KARUMATHAMPATTI, 
COIMBATORE-641659 

2   Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor